DWP Central Freedom of Information Team

e-mail: freedom-of-information-request@dwp.gsi.gov.uk

Our Ref: VTR 3110

17 July 2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

Yours faithfully,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request of 8 July in which you asked:

- 1. How many houses does lain Duncan Smith own?
- 2. How many bedrooms are there in each house?
- 3. Is lain Duncan Smith's salary paid by the tax payer

The Department does not hold the information you seek in relation to questions 1 and 2.

The Secretary of State's salary is paid by the Department for Work and Pensions and is subject to the normal deductions for taxation and National Insurance contributions.

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me quoting the reference number above.

DWP Central Fol Team

Your right to complain under the Freedom of Information Act

If you are not happy with this response you may request an internal review by e-mailing <u>freedom-of-information-request@dwp.gsi.gov.uk</u>. or by writing to DWP, Central Fol Team, 4th Floor, Caxton House, Tothill Street, London, SW1H 9DA . Any review request should be submitted within two months of the date of this letter.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner's Office for a decision. Generally the Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted our own complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF www.ico.gov.uk